UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
November 23, 2012
December 3 -7, 2012

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Mon. 3 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor
Before: O’'SCANNLAIN, THOMAS, CALLAHAN, CJJ

08-72972  Gantchev v. Holder Imm Asy N. Cal
11-10497  United States v. Homer Criminal Arizona
12-10010  United States v. McKendry-Verhunce Criminal N. Nev
Mon. 3 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1,3 Floor  <note change of courtroom

Before: HAWKINS, TASHIMA, MURGUIA, CJJ

08-72477  Budure v. Holder Imm Asy Arizona
09-17377  Gebrezgiabher v. Kremer Habeas N. Cal
11-10018) United States v. Arroyo Criminal E. Cal
11-10022) United States v. Zepeda

11-17763  Indep. Training v. California Department of Industry Federal E. Cal
11-16456) Johnson v. Mehserle Rights N. Cal

11-16480)  11-16481)

Mon. 3 9:30a.m. Courtroom 3, 3“ Floor <note start time
Before: SILVERMAN, GRABER, GOULD, CJJ

05-71024  Singh v. Holder Imm Asy N. Cal
08-72019  Singh v. Holder Imm Asy N. Cal
11-10353  United States v. Georgelos Criminal Arizona
11-16044  Maurer v. Reliance Standard Life Ins. Federal N. Cal
08-72472  Singh v. Holder Imm Asy N. Cal
11-16684  Stone & Youngberg v. Kay Trust Federal N. Cal

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh Street

San Francisco, California 94103

11z Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1z




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Mon. 3

06-72292
11-10598
12-10075
11-16270
11-16330
11-16597

Tue. 4

10-17373
11-10651
08-72959
10-73304
11-15784
11-16215
12-16172

Tue. 4

10-73306
11-16593
12-10089
10-72781)
10-73789)
11-16609
11-17725

Tue. 4

11-99006

December 3 -7, 2012

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2™ Floor

Before: CUDAHY (7™ Circuit), TROTT, RAWLINSON, ClJ

Torres-Torres v. Holder

United States v. Walker

United States v. Perez-Cruz

American Family Mutual v. Clancy
Terrazas v. Astrue

Zadrozny v. Bank of New York Mellon

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: O’SCANNLAIN, THOMAS, CALLAHAN, CJJ

Jordan v. Brown

United States v. Mandel-Meza
Castillo v. Holder

Ceron v. Holder

Connolly v. Admiral Ins. Co.
Blomquist v. Town of Marana
City of Tombstone v. United States

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor
Before: NELSON, TASHIMA, MURGUIA, CJJ

Perez-Perez v. Holder

Glover v. Gillespie

United States v. Holley
Gonzalez-Cervantes v. Holder

Jones v. USA
Loye v. USA

9:30a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
Before: SILVERMAN, GRABER, GOULD, CJJ

Walker v. Martel

Nature Origin
Imm Non- N. Cal
Criminal N. Cal
Criminal S. Nev
Diversity Arizona
Civilv.US E. Cal
Diversity Arizona
Prisoner E. Cal
Criminal Arizona
Imm Asy S. Nev
Imm Asy N. Cal
Bankruptcy N. Cal
Rights Arizona
Civilv. US Arizona
Imm Asy N. Cal
Habeas S. Nev
Criminal N. Nev
Imm Non- Arizona
Civilv.US E. Cal
Civilv.US E. Cal
Death Penalty

Habeas N. Cal




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Tue. 4

08-72501
11-10615
11-10618
11-15326
11-15617
11-16185

Wed. 5

11-16351
10-15494)
10-15514)

11-15104)
11-17847)

Wed. 5

08-72130
08-72185
08-72666
09-17848
11-10420
11-15794
11-15605
12-15315

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
December 3 -7, 2012

Title of Cause Nature Origin

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor
Before: CUDAHY (7TH Cir.), TROTT, RAWLINSON, CJJ

Mkhoyan v. Holder Imm Asy N. Cal
United States v. Carrillo-Hernandez Criminal E. Cal
United States v. Stone Criminal E. Cal
Spencer v. State of California Habeas E. Cal
Obas v. County of Monterey Rights N. Cal
Pitsnogle v. City of Reno Rights N. Nev

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3“Floor <note time & courtroom
Before : KOZINSKI, HAWKINS, MURGUIA, CJJ

O'Donnell v. Bank of America Federal N. Cal
Padgett v. Wright Rights N. Cal
10-16533)

Cahto Tribe of the Laytonville Rancheria v. Civilv.US E. Cal
Dutschke

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor <note courtroom
Before: O’'SCANNLAIN, THOMAS, CALLAHAN, CJJ

Cao v. Holder Imm Asy N. Cal
Lin v. Holder Imm Asy Arizona
Sharma v. Holder Imm Asy N. Cal
Garcia v. Horel Habeas E. Cal
United States v. Laubly Criminal E. Cal
Valles v. County of Pima Rights Arizona
Kimble v. Marvel Enterprises Inc. Diversity Arizona
Marvel Entertainment LLC v. Kimble Diversity Arizona

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse, United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh Street, San Francisco, California 94103




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Wed. 5

08-72386
09-71794
11-10433)
11-10434)
11-16606

Wed. 5

11-16122
11-17199
11-17715

Thu. 6

11-10565
10-56971
11-16255
12-16258

Thu. 6

10-17456)
10-17561)
11-16500

10-17574)
10-17622)

11-10209)
11-10242)

December 3 -7, 2012

Title of Cause

Nature

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3“Floor <note start time

Before: SILVERMAN, GOULD, CHRISTEN, CJJ

Shanta v. Holder

Kaur v. Holder

United States v. Benitez

United States v. Zazueta-Miranda
Haro v. Sebelius

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Criminal

Civil v. US

Before: TROTT, RAWLINSON, CJJ; BLOCK (E. New York), DJ

San Luis Unit Food Producers v. USA
Tehama-Colusa Canal Auth. v. U.S. Dep't of Int.
Firebaugh Canal Water District v. USA

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Civil v. US

Before: O’SCANNLAIN, THOMAS, CALLAHAN, CJJ

United States v. Bui

Peruta v. County of San Diego
Richards v. Prieto

Baker v. Kealoha

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor
Before: NELSON, TASHIMA, MURGUIA, CJJ

Jackson v. Lombardi

Abston v. City of Merced
California Ass'n v. Maxwell-Jolly

United States v. Harkonen

Criminal
Rights
Rights
Rights

Rights

Rights
Federal

Criminal

Origin

N. Cal
N. Cal
Arizona

Arizona

E. Cal
E. Cal
E. Cal

N. Nev
S. Cal
E. Cal
Hawaii

N. Cal

E. Cal
E. Cal

N. Cal




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Thu. 6

08-72005
10-17537
12-10016
11-16389
11-16494
11-16499

Thu. 6

08-71832
12-10295
09-71781)
09-72860)
11-16557
10-17803)
10-17878)
11-16346

Fri.7

09-17621
11-10442
11-16594
11-16171
11-16651
11-17131

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
December 3 -7, 2012

Title of Cause Nature

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3“Floor <note start time
Before: SILVERMAN, GOULD, CHRISTEN, CJJ

Kaur v. Holder Imm Asy
United States v. Hernandez-Munguia Habeas
United States v. Carrasco Criminal
Parker v. USA Civil v. US
Kronzer v. Hintz Federal
Govan v. Security National Financial Co. Federal

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor
Before: TROTT, RAWLINSON, CJJ; BLOCK (E. New York), DJ

Singh v. Holder Imm Asy
United States v. Carrillo Criminal
Escobedo-Fernandez v. Holder Imm Non-
09-73854)

Alocozy v. USCIS Imm Non-
Big Lagoon Rancheria v. State of Cal. Federal
Moore v. Astrue Civil v. US

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: O’SCANNLAIN, CALLAHAN, CJJ; EZRA (Hawaii), DJ

Chestang v. Sisto Habeas
United States v. Rodriguez Criminal
Feldman v. Buddy Boy, Inc. Federal
Verav. Ryan Habeas
USA ex rel. Jajdelski v. Kaplan, Inc. Civil by US
Hsu v. UBS Financial Services, Inc. Federal

Location of Hearing:

Origin

N. Cal
E. Cal
Arizona
Arizona
N. Cal
Arizona

N. Cal
S. Nev
N. Cal

E. Cal
N. Cal

E. Cal

E. Cal
N. Cal
S. Nev
Arizona
S. Nev
N. Cal

James R. Browning US Courthouse, United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh Street, San Francisco, California 94103




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Fri.7

11-10169
12-10180
12-10213
08-72733
11-16327
11-35751
11-71587

Fri.7

11-10666
11-10494
11-16339
11-15010)
11-15462)
11-16301
11-16511

Fri.7

08-72156
10-16692
11-71766
08-72753
11-15800
11-15896

December 3 -7, 2012

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor
Before: HAWKINS, TASHIMA, MURGUIA, CJJ

United States v. Soth

United States v. Malone

United States v. Pleasant

Wang v. Holder

Garcia-Lopez v. Mayorkas

Taylor v. Holder

Blackwater Security Consulting v. OWCP

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
United States v. Johnsonmarin
United States v. Thinn
Mitchell v. One West Bank, FSB

Nalder v. United Automobile Insurance Co.

Delgado v. Astrue
Forysthe v. United States

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2™ Floor

Nature

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Other

<note start time
Before: SILVERMAN, GOULD, CHRISTEN, CJJ

Criminal
Criminal
Federal

Diversity

Civil v. US
Civil v. US

Before: TROTT, RAWLINSON, CJJ; BLOCK (E. New York), DJ

Goraya v. Holder

Pierce v. Long

Zhou v. Holder

Wang v. Holder

Genesis Ins. Co. v. Nat'l Union Fire Ins. Co.
Costella v. Clark

Location of Hearing:

Imm Asy
Prisoner
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Diversity
Habeas

Origin

E. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal.
N. Cal
N. Cal
W. Wash
N. Cal

N. Cal
Arizona
N. Cal
S. Nev

E. Cal
N. Nev

N. Cal
N. Nev
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal

James R. Browning US Courthouse, United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh Street, San Francisco, California 94103




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

December 3 -7, 2012

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Frederic Block, Senior US District Judge for the Eastern District of New

Hon. Richard D. Cudahy, Senior US Circuit Judge for the Seventh

Hon. David A. Ezra, US District Judge for the District of Hawaii

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh Street

San Francisco, California 94103

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available in the
James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
ELECTRONIC DEVICES PoLICY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media
and the publicin the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing
the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are
the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S.
Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in
San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena,
and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The
policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for
special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses
and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces
are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set
out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meetsin
another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts
between this policy and that of a district court become known, the
chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will
confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:
1. Anyone may bringelectronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart

phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having
wireless communications capability into the courthouse.



2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public
areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit
and receive data communications, such as email or text
messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy,
safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or
for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the
courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for
educational or ceremonial events).

3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes,
transmit and receive data communications, and access the
Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting
written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using
various means. Persons may not use these devices for
telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or
transmission. Telephoneringtones and other functional sounds
produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom.
Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.

4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further
restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a
proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties
or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.

5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court
holds session and posted on the court’s website. Failure to
adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom
or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.
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